
Benedictines, Ghent

By Date of Profession

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

BB146 Jane Price Cecelie 1604 1630

BB145 Jane Poulton Eugenia 1605 1646

BB063 Elizabeth Digby Magdalen 1611 1659

BB107 Elizabeth Knatchbull Lucy 1611 1629

BB152 Mary Roper Marie 1619 1650

GB144 Catherine Matlock Teresia 1624 1650

GB006 Elizabeth Bacon Lucy 1625 1670

GB028 Elizabeth Bradbery 1625 1630

GB116 Mary Knatchbull Mary 1626 1627

GB126 Margaret Lawson Gertrude 1626 1672

GB170 Anne Overlow 1626 1650

GB172 Mary Pease Mary 1626 1643

GB225 Catherine Thorold Catherine 1626 1634

GB251 Elizabeth Wigmore Catherine 1626 1656

GB121 Margaret Knatchbull Paula 1627 1682

GB117 Margaret Knatchbull Margaret 1627 1637

GB197 Margaret Roper Scholastica 1627 1641

GB208 Mary Southcote Mary 1627 1641

GB241 Hieronyma Waldegrave Hieronyma 1627 1635

GB118 Mary Knatchbull Mary 1628 1696

GB258 Frances Wright Frances 1628 1673

GB007 Dorothy Barefoot 1630 1634

GB015 Philippa Bedingfield Tecla 1630 1636

GB093 Winefride Hall Winefride 1630 1672

GB157 Mary Monson Mary 1630 1658

GB179 Sibbil Pickering Agnes 1630 1666

GB232 Mary Trevelyan 1630 1634

GB010 Helen Beaumont Aloysia 1631 1635

GB089 Margaret Grey Alexia 1631 1640

GB127 Mary Lawson Benedicta 1631 1672

GB174 Penelope Perkins Lucy 1631 1662

GB074 Mary Frances Fortescue Ignatia 1632 1672

GB139 Elizabeth Markham Elizabeth 1632 1664

GB181 Frances Plumpton Mechtilda 1632 1672

GB231 Elizabeth Towers Elizabeth 1632 1672

GB242 Katherine Walton Benedict 1632 1669
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GB016 Margarita Bedingfield Eugenia 1633 1637

GB052 Isabella Corby Benedicta 1633 1652

GB038 Elisabeth Cary Flavia 1634 1686

GB075 Grace Fortescue Barbara 1634 1666

GB168 Mary Neville Anne 1634 1689

GB054 Cornelia Corham Cornelia 1635 1657

GB053 Justina Corham Justina 1635 1638

GB149 Mary Maynell Mary 1635 1672

GB207 Elisabeth Smythe Winefride 1635 1672

GB011 Katherin Beaumont Marina 1637 1682

GB034 Catherina Butler Ursula 1637 1685

GB058 Mary Digby Mary 1637 1641

GB082 Aloysia German Aloysia 1637 1672

GB105 Magdalen Howard Magdalen 1637

GB039 Catherine Cary Dorothy 1638 1653

GB043 Margaret Cheeth Margaret 1638 1672

GB199 Katherina Savage Constantia 1638 1687

GB050 Margarit Coningsby Mary Ignatia 1639 1657

GB094 Magdalen Hardward 1639

GB140 Margaret Markham Margaret 1639 1717

GB227 Jane Thorold Eugenia 1639 1667

GB044 Marguerite Claqueche Marguerite 1640

GB084 Dorothy Gildridge Bridget 1640 1647

GB024 Helena Bolens 1641

GB071 Anne Forster Christina 1641 1661

GB198 Mary Roper Frances 1641 1672

GB008 Jane Bartlett Monica 1642 1672

GB017 Margaret Bedingfield Thecla 1642 1642

GB077 Jane Gardiner Teresia 1642 1650

GB205 Dorothy Skrimshire Dorothy 1642 1645

GB212 Philippa Symons Philippa 1642 1672

GB240 Elizabeth Wakeman Elizabeth 1642 1642

GB099 Barbara Heneage Scholastica 1644 1664

GB110 Maria James Maria 1644

GB238 Maria Wakelin Maria 1644

GB056 Martina Decken, de Martina 1645 1655

GB229 Elisabeth Tichborne Augustina 1645 1672

GB035 Francisca Smith Anna 1646 1701
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GB069 Elisabeth Finch Aldegonde 1647 1692

GB159 Mary Monson Mary 1647

GB245 Agatha Webb Catharine 1647

GB128 Mary Lawson Joseph 1648 1712

GB147 Alexia Maurice Catherine 1648 1657

GB243 Helena Wayte Helen 1648

GB018 Mary Bedingfield Mary 1649 1685

GB131 Blanca Lopez de Ulloa Placida 1649 1672

GB155 Mary Minshall 1649 1693

GB040 Mary Caryll Mary Teresa 1650 1712

GB184 Frances Pordage Anne 1650 1691

GB239 Anna Wakeman Agnes 1650 1700

GB193 Elizabeth Richardson Mary Joseph 1651 1672

GB032 Honora Burke Honora 1652 1652

GB109 Elizabeth Ingleby Elizabeth 1652

GB176 Elizabeth Petre Justina 1653 1698

GB092 Barbara Hall Paula 1654 1711

GB177 Catherine Petre Catherine 1654 1672

GB200 Bridget Savage Bridget 1654 1666

GB064 Mary Fermor Mary 1655 1711

LS138 Frances Markham Anne of St 
Francis

1655 1685

GB161 Anne Monson Christina 1656 1712

GB160 Victoria Monson Victoria 1656 1711

GB210 Elisabeth Stanley Valeria 1656 1700

GB213 Frances Symons Frances 1657 1700

GB036 Margaret Cary Margaret 1658 1662

GB062 Ursula Eyre Viviana 1659 1696

GB114 Esther Kennion Teresa 1659

GB138 Teresa Mannock Elizabeth 1659 1711

GB148 Anastasia Maurice Anna 1659 1700

GB201 Catherine Scroote 1659 1672

GB113 Martha Kempe Martha 1661

GB163 Dorothy Morgan Dorothy 1661

GB185 Anne Pordage Xaveria 1661 1713

GB153 Mary Middlemore Benedicta 1662 1662

GB030 Mary Bryan Mary 1663 1669

GB065 Henrietta Fermor Ursula Henrietta 1663 1692
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GB132 Elizabeth Lowe Martha 1663 1672

GB164 Lucy Morgan Lucy 1663 1672

GB194 Elisabeth Richardson Anna 1663

GB012 Lucy Beckingham Scholastica 1664

GB125 Martha Law Martha 1664 1672

GB133 Mary Lucy Mary 1664 1696

GB143 Mary Matchett Xaveria 1664 1672

GB171 Dorothy Paston Xaveria 1664 1692

GB009 Mary Bearde Mary 1665

GB216 Elisabeth Tasburgh 1665

GB186 Elisabeth Pordage Margaret Eugenia 1666 1693

GB187 Diana Porter Apollonia 1666 1711

GB250 Ann White Agnes 1666 1672

GB073 Mary Forster Mary 1667 1672

GB165 Marilla Morgan Marina 1667 1672

GB180 Catherine Plowden Scholastica 1667 1672

GB070 Frances Fitzwilliam Maura 1669 1725

GB215 Catherine Tasburgh Cecilia 1669 1682

GB154 Jane Middleton Athanasia 1670 1672

GB057 Anna Maria Moll, de Anna Maria 1678 1696

GB134 Mary Lucy Magdalen 1680 1703

GB246 Anna Westby Anna 1680 1725

GB072 Dorothy Forster 1681

GB183 Petronelle Poorter 1681

GB106 Dorothy Hunter Dorothy 1682

GB119 Mary Knatchbull Mary 1682 1727

GB182 Frances Plumpton Frances Xaveria 1682

GB257 Olympia Wray Maria Benedicta 1682

GB078 Frances Gerard Scholastica 1685 1711

GB104 Catherine Howard Constantia 1686 1725

GB158 Anne Monson 1690

GB237 Jackemijntie Verstickel Magdalen 1693

GB112 Catherine Kavanagh Catherine 1697

GB150 Alathea Melbourne Marie Placida 1698

GB230 Joanna Tillo Eugenia 1698

GB005 Margaret Arthur Xaveria 1700

GB100 Elisabeth Henson 1700

GB247 Briget Westby 1700
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GB013 Mary Berenice Bedell Letitia 1705

GB135 Mary Lucy Magdalen 1705 1761

GB234 Anne Tyldesley Cecilia 1707 1736

GB021 Frances Blundell Mary 1708 1711

GB022 Winefride Blundell Augustina 1709 1743

GB136 Winefride Lucy Winefride 1709 1748

GB211 Anne Stanley Scholastica 1709 1731

GB218 Mary Tempest Placida 1709 1742

GB123 Elisabeth Langhorne Aloysia 1710 1782

GB219 Frances Tempest Flavia 1710 1749

GB046 Catharine Clifford Gertrude 1711

GB248 Helen White Helen 1711 1748

GB019 Justina Blount Elisabeth 1712 1725

GB047 Mary Clifford Ignatia 1712 1740

GB076 Frances Gainsford Frances 1712

GB256 Jane Wilson Benedicta 1713 1769

GB259 Catherine Wyvell Catherine 1713

GB029 Margaret Browne Ruperta 1715 1755

GB079 Mary Anne Gerard Elisabeth 1717 1748

GB020 Anne Blount Catherine 1718

GB041 Dorothy Caryll Mary Bernard 1718 1731

GB066 Elizabeth Fermor Frances 1718 1738

GB137 Mary Maire Josepha 1718 1760

HC061 Catherine Talbot Catherine 
Augustine of the 
Holy Cross

1720 1750

GB233 Anne Tucker Anne 1722 1771

GB096 Gertrude Hastings Francis 1723 1736

GB203 Rebecca Severn Xaveria 1723 1725

GB048 Roda Preston Clifford Ildefonsa 1724 1748

GB235 Francisca Tyldesley 1725

GB002 Anne Alexander Romana 1728 1790

GB091 Elizabeth Haggerston Scholastica 1728 1736

GB236 Mary Tyldesley Michael 1728 1759

GB252 Elizabeth Willacy Elizabeth 1728 1784

GB130 Mary Lea Mary Joseph 
Emery

1729

GB142 Maria Joanna Martens Maria Teresa 1729 1755

GB268 Bridget Bridget 1729
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GB267 Catherine Catherine 1729

GB262 Eugenia Eugenia 1729

GB263 Magdalen Magdalen 1729

GB264 Mechtilda Mechtilda 1729 1741

GB253 Mary Willams Benedicta 1730 1765

GB085 Maria Agnes Gilibrand Maria Agnes 1731 1783

GB178 Elizabeth Phillips Mary Baptist 1731 1781

GB124 Elisabeth Latham 1732

GB145 Mary Matthews Mary Magdalene 1733

GB220 Elizabeth Tempest Mary Stanislaus 1733 1749

GB080 Margaret Gerard Margaret 1734 1781

GB222 Anne Tempest Mary Anselm 1734 1738

GB088 Francisca Gostling Francisca 1736

GB049 Cecilia Collins Dorothy 1737 1788

GB067 Mary Fermor Anne Joseph 1738 1743

GB228 Mary Clare Throckmorton Clare 1738 1798

GB102 Mary Hesketh Aloysia 1739 1748

GB204 Catherine Sheldon 1739 1791

GB090 Anne Grosvenor Maura 1740 1750

GB081 Margaret Gerard Mary Frances 1741 1781

GB087 Catherine Gore Placida 1743 1782

GB195 Margaret Rimmer Scholastica 1743 1804

GB223 Mary Tempest Mary Anselm 1743 1769

GB003 Magdalen Arden Mary Magdalen 1756 1797

GB265 Benedicta Ferrers Benedicta 1756

GB101 Catherine Hesketh Mary Frances 1756 1809

GB111 Mary Jones Placida 1756 1806

GB191 Mary Pullen Mary Bernard 1756 1792

GB103 Teresa Hodgson Teresa 1763 1794

GB042 Frances Champ Frances 1768 1818

GB189 Teresa Poulton Eugenia 1768 1781

GB026 Rachel Boone Mary Xaveria 1769 1798

GB217 Benedicta Tasker Benedicta 1770 1816

GB014 Mary Bedingfeld Benedicta 1775 1811

GB221 Mary Tempest Mary Anselm 1775 1799

GB249 Mary Ann White Mary Stanislaus 1775 1819

GB060 Jane Edmonds Magdalen 1778 1824

GB063 Mary Farrar Mary Baptist 1779 1797
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GB156 Jane Molyneux Mary Joseph 1780 1833

GB244 Jane Weardon Anna 1782 1815

GB086 Elizabeth Gillet Aloysia 1786 1825

GB001 Margaret Adcroft Clementina 1788 1815

GB061 Anne Eldridge Mary Sales 1789

GB083 Margaret Gibson Magdalen 1789 1837

GB152 Elizabeth Middlehurst Martha 1789 1837

GB097 Winefride Hayes Winefride 1790 1817

GB166 Anna Maria Musche Teresa 1790 1846

GB004 Clementina Arden Clementina 1781

GB023 Placida Bodinham

GB025 Clare Bond 1782

GB027 Mary Joseph Bowyer 1779

GB033 Gertrude Butler 1776

GB045 Scholastica Clavering Scholastica 1779

GB051 Mary Coppings Mary Joseph 1779

GB055 Elisabeth Croot Elisabeth

GB095 Teresa Haskew Teresa 1784

GB098 Frances Hendly Frances 1779

GB107 Winefride Hurst Winefride 1774

GB108 Margaret Hyde

GB146 Xaveria Matthews Xaveria 1778

GB151 Mary Messenger

GB162 Elisabeth Moore Gertrude

GB167 Winifride Nagle

GB269 Scolastica Scolastica 1740

GB169 Mary O'Connor

GB173 Elinor Percy

GB192 Dorothy Purcell

GB202 Louise Francoise Segers Aloysia 1778

GB209 Barbara Stanley

GB224 Anne Thimbleby

GB226 Elisabeth Thorold Thecla

GB254 Mary Williams
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GB116 Mary Knatchbull Mary 1626 1627

BB107 Elizabeth Knatchbull Lucy 1611 1629

GB028 Elizabeth Bradbery 1625 1630

BB146 Jane Price Cecelie 1604 1630

GB007 Dorothy Barefoot 1630 1634

GB225 Catherine Thorold Catherine 1626 1634

GB232 Mary Trevelyan 1630 1634

GB010 Helen Beaumont Aloysia 1631 1635

GB241 Hieronyma Waldegrave Hieronyma 1627 1635

GB015 Philippa Bedingfield Tecla 1630 1636

GB016 Margarita Bedingfield Eugenia 1633 1637

GB117 Margaret Knatchbull Margaret 1627 1637

GB053 Justina Corham Justina 1635 1638

GB089 Margaret Grey Alexia 1631 1640

GB058 Mary Digby Mary 1637 1641

GB197 Margaret Roper Scholastica 1627 1641

GB208 Mary Southcote Mary 1627 1641

GB017 Margaret Bedingfield Thecla 1642 1642

GB240 Elizabeth Wakeman Elizabeth 1642 1642

GB172 Mary Pease Mary 1626 1643

GB205 Dorothy Skrimshire Dorothy 1642 1645

BB145 Jane Poulton Eugenia 1605 1646

GB084 Dorothy Gildridge Bridget 1640 1647

GB077 Jane Gardiner Teresia 1642 1650

GB144 Catherine Matlock Teresia 1624 1650

GB170 Anne Overlow 1626 1650

BB152 Mary Roper Marie 1619 1650

GB032 Honora Burke Honora 1652 1652

GB052 Isabella Corby Benedicta 1633 1652

GB039 Catherine Cary Dorothy 1638 1653

GB056 Martina Decken, de Martina 1645 1655

GB251 Elizabeth Wigmore Catherine 1626 1656

GB050 Margarit Coningsby Mary Ignatia 1639 1657

GB054 Cornelia Corham Cornelia 1635 1657

8 of 14



Benedictines, Ghent

UID Forename Surname In Religion Professed Died

GB147 Alexia Maurice Catherine 1648 1657

GB157 Mary Monson Mary 1630 1658

BB063 Elizabeth Digby Magdalen 1611 1659

GB071 Anne Forster Christina 1641 1661

GB036 Margaret Cary Margaret 1658 1662

GB153 Mary Middlemore Benedicta 1662 1662

GB174 Penelope Perkins Lucy 1631 1662

GB099 Barbara Heneage Scholastica 1644 1664

GB139 Elizabeth Markham Elizabeth 1632 1664

GB075 Grace Fortescue Barbara 1634 1666

GB179 Sibbil Pickering Agnes 1630 1666

GB200 Bridget Savage Bridget 1654 1666

GB227 Jane Thorold Eugenia 1639 1667

GB030 Mary Bryan Mary 1663 1669

GB242 Katherine Walton Benedict 1632 1669

GB006 Elizabeth Bacon Lucy 1625 1670

GB008 Jane Bartlett Monica 1642 1672

GB043 Margaret Cheeth Margaret 1638 1672

GB073 Mary Forster Mary 1667 1672

GB074 Mary Frances Fortescue Ignatia 1632 1672

GB082 Aloysia German Aloysia 1637 1672

GB093 Winefride Hall Winefride 1630 1672

GB125 Martha Law Martha 1664 1672

GB126 Margaret Lawson Gertrude 1626 1672

GB127 Mary Lawson Benedicta 1631 1672

GB131 Blanca Lopez de Ulloa Placida 1649 1672

GB132 Elizabeth Lowe Martha 1663 1672

GB143 Mary Matchett Xaveria 1664 1672

GB149 Mary Maynell Mary 1635 1672

GB154 Jane Middleton Athanasia 1670 1672

GB164 Lucy Morgan Lucy 1663 1672

GB165 Marilla Morgan Marina 1667 1672

GB177 Catherine Petre Catherine 1654 1672

GB180 Catherine Plowden Scholastica 1667 1672

GB181 Frances Plumpton Mechtilda 1632 1672

GB193 Elizabeth Richardson Mary Joseph 1651 1672

GB198 Mary Roper Frances 1641 1672

GB201 Catherine Scroote 1659 1672
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GB207 Elisabeth Smythe Winefride 1635 1672

GB212 Philippa Symons Philippa 1642 1672

GB229 Elisabeth Tichborne Augustina 1645 1672

GB231 Elizabeth Towers Elizabeth 1632 1672

GB250 Ann White Agnes 1666 1672

GB258 Frances Wright Frances 1628 1673

GB011 Katherin Beaumont Marina 1637 1682

GB121 Margaret Knatchbull Paula 1627 1682

GB215 Catherine Tasburgh Cecilia 1669 1682

GB018 Mary Bedingfield Mary 1649 1685

GB034 Catherina Butler Ursula 1637 1685

LS138 Frances Markham Anne of St 
Francis

1655 1685

GB038 Elisabeth Cary Flavia 1634 1686

GB199 Katherina Savage Constantia 1638 1687

GB168 Mary Neville Anne 1634 1689

GB184 Frances Pordage Anne 1650 1691

GB065 Henrietta Fermor Ursula Henrietta 1663 1692

GB069 Elisabeth Finch Aldegonde 1647 1692

GB171 Dorothy Paston Xaveria 1664 1692

GB155 Mary Minshall 1649 1693

GB186 Elisabeth Pordage Margaret Eugenia 1666 1693

GB062 Ursula Eyre Viviana 1659 1696

GB118 Mary Knatchbull Mary 1628 1696

GB133 Mary Lucy Mary 1664 1696

GB057 Anna Maria Moll, de Anna Maria 1678 1696

GB176 Elizabeth Petre Justina 1653 1698

GB148 Anastasia Maurice Anna 1659 1700

GB210 Elisabeth Stanley Valeria 1656 1700

GB213 Frances Symons Frances 1657 1700

GB239 Anna Wakeman Agnes 1650 1700

GB035 Francisca Smith Anna 1646 1701

GB134 Mary Lucy Magdalen 1680 1703

GB021 Frances Blundell Mary 1708 1711

GB064 Mary Fermor Mary 1655 1711

GB078 Frances Gerard Scholastica 1685 1711

GB092 Barbara Hall Paula 1654 1711

GB138 Teresa Mannock Elizabeth 1659 1711
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GB160 Victoria Monson Victoria 1656 1711

GB187 Diana Porter Apollonia 1666 1711

GB040 Mary Caryll Mary Teresa 1650 1712

GB128 Mary Lawson Joseph 1648 1712

GB161 Anne Monson Christina 1656 1712

GB185 Anne Pordage Xaveria 1661 1713

GB140 Margaret Markham Margaret 1639 1717

GB019 Justina Blount Elisabeth 1712 1725

GB070 Frances Fitzwilliam Maura 1669 1725

GB104 Catherine Howard Constantia 1686 1725

GB203 Rebecca Severn Xaveria 1723 1725

GB246 Anna Westby Anna 1680 1725

GB119 Mary Knatchbull Mary 1682 1727

GB041 Dorothy Caryll Mary Bernard 1718 1731

GB211 Anne Stanley Scholastica 1709 1731

GB091 Elizabeth Haggerston Scholastica 1728 1736

GB096 Gertrude Hastings Francis 1723 1736

GB234 Anne Tyldesley Cecilia 1707 1736

GB066 Elizabeth Fermor Frances 1718 1738

GB222 Anne Tempest Mary Anselm 1734 1738

GB047 Mary Clifford Ignatia 1712 1740

GB269 Scolastica Scolastica 1740

GB264 Mechtilda Mechtilda 1729 1741

GB218 Mary Tempest Placida 1709 1742

GB022 Winefride Blundell Augustina 1709 1743

GB067 Mary Fermor Anne Joseph 1738 1743

GB048 Roda Preston Clifford Ildefonsa 1724 1748

GB079 Mary Anne Gerard Elisabeth 1717 1748

GB102 Mary Hesketh Aloysia 1739 1748

GB136 Winefride Lucy Winefride 1709 1748

GB248 Helen White Helen 1711 1748

GB220 Elizabeth Tempest Mary Stanislaus 1733 1749

GB219 Frances Tempest Flavia 1710 1749

GB090 Anne Grosvenor Maura 1740 1750

HC061 Catherine Talbot Catherine 
Augustine of the 
Holy Cross

1720 1750

GB029 Margaret Browne Ruperta 1715 1755
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GB142 Maria Joanna Martens Maria Teresa 1729 1755

GB236 Mary Tyldesley Michael 1728 1759

GB137 Mary Maire Josepha 1718 1760

GB135 Mary Lucy Magdalen 1705 1761

GB253 Mary Willams Benedicta 1730 1765

GB223 Mary Tempest Mary Anselm 1743 1769

GB256 Jane Wilson Benedicta 1713 1769

GB233 Anne Tucker Anne 1722 1771

GB107 Winefride Hurst Winefride 1774

GB033 Gertrude Butler 1776

GB146 Xaveria Matthews Xaveria 1778

GB202 Louise Francoise Segers Aloysia 1778

GB027 Mary Joseph Bowyer 1779

GB045 Scholastica Clavering Scholastica 1779

GB051 Mary Coppings Mary Joseph 1779

GB098 Frances Hendly Frances 1779

GB004 Clementina Arden Clementina 1781

GB081 Margaret Gerard Mary Frances 1741 1781

GB080 Margaret Gerard Margaret 1734 1781

GB178 Elizabeth Phillips Mary Baptist 1731 1781

GB189 Teresa Poulton Eugenia 1768 1781

GB025 Clare Bond 1782

GB087 Catherine Gore Placida 1743 1782

GB123 Elisabeth Langhorne Aloysia 1710 1782

GB085 Maria Agnes Gilibrand Maria Agnes 1731 1783

GB095 Teresa Haskew Teresa 1784

GB252 Elizabeth Willacy Elizabeth 1728 1784

GB049 Cecilia Collins Dorothy 1737 1788

GB002 Anne Alexander Romana 1728 1790

GB204 Catherine Sheldon 1739 1791

GB191 Mary Pullen Mary Bernard 1756 1792

GB103 Teresa Hodgson Teresa 1763 1794

GB003 Magdalen Arden Mary Magdalen 1756 1797

GB063 Mary Farrar Mary Baptist 1779 1797

GB026 Rachel Boone Mary Xaveria 1769 1798

GB228 Mary Clare Throckmorton Clare 1738 1798

GB221 Mary Tempest Mary Anselm 1775 1799

GB195 Margaret Rimmer Scholastica 1743 1804
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GB111 Mary Jones Placida 1756 1806

GB101 Catherine Hesketh Mary Frances 1756 1809

GB014 Mary Bedingfeld Benedicta 1775 1811

GB001 Margaret Adcroft Clementina 1788 1815

GB244 Jane Weardon Anna 1782 1815

GB217 Benedicta Tasker Benedicta 1770 1816

GB097 Winefride Hayes Winefride 1790 1817

GB042 Frances Champ Frances 1768 1818

GB249 Mary Ann White Mary Stanislaus 1775 1819

GB060 Jane Edmonds Magdalen 1778 1824

GB086 Elizabeth Gillet Aloysia 1786 1825

GB156 Jane Molyneux Mary Joseph 1780 1833

GB083 Margaret Gibson Magdalen 1789 1837

GB152 Elizabeth Middlehurst Martha 1789 1837

GB166 Anna Maria Musche Teresa 1790 1846

GB005 Margaret Arthur Xaveria 1700

GB009 Mary Bearde Mary 1665

GB012 Lucy Beckingham Scholastica 1664

GB013 Mary Berenice Bedell Letitia 1705

GB020 Anne Blount Catherine 1718

GB023 Placida Bodinham

GB024 Helena Bolens 1641

GB044 Marguerite Claqueche Marguerite 1640

GB046 Catharine Clifford Gertrude 1711

GB055 Elisabeth Croot Elisabeth

GB061 Anne Eldridge Mary Sales 1789

GB265 Benedicta Ferrers Benedicta 1756

GB072 Dorothy Forster 1681

GB076 Frances Gainsford Frances 1712

GB088 Francisca Gostling Francisca 1736

GB094 Magdalen Hardward 1639

GB100 Elisabeth Henson 1700

GB105 Magdalen Howard Magdalen 1637

GB106 Dorothy Hunter Dorothy 1682

GB108 Margaret Hyde

GB109 Elizabeth Ingleby Elizabeth 1652

GB110 Maria James Maria 1644

GB112 Catherine Kavanagh Catherine 1697
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GB113 Martha Kempe Martha 1661

GB114 Esther Kennion Teresa 1659

GB124 Elisabeth Latham 1732

GB130 Mary Lea Mary Joseph 
Emery

1729

GB145 Mary Matthews Mary Magdalene 1733

GB150 Alathea Melbourne Marie Placida 1698

GB151 Mary Messenger

GB158 Anne Monson 1690

GB159 Mary Monson Mary 1647

GB162 Elisabeth Moore Gertrude

GB163 Dorothy Morgan Dorothy 1661

GB167 Winifride Nagle

GB268 Bridget Bridget 1729

GB267 Catherine Catherine 1729

GB262 Eugenia Eugenia 1729

GB263 Magdalen Magdalen 1729

GB169 Mary O'Connor

GB173 Elinor Percy

GB182 Frances Plumpton Frances Xaveria 1682

GB183 Petronelle Poorter 1681

GB192 Dorothy Purcell

GB194 Elisabeth Richardson Anna 1663

GB209 Barbara Stanley

GB216 Elisabeth Tasburgh 1665

GB224 Anne Thimbleby

GB226 Elisabeth Thorold Thecla

GB230 Joanna Tillo Eugenia 1698

GB235 Francisca Tyldesley 1725

GB237 Jackemijntie Verstickel Magdalen 1693

GB238 Maria Wakelin Maria 1644

GB243 Helena Wayte Helen 1648

GB245 Agatha Webb Catharine 1647

GB247 Briget Westby 1700

GB254 Mary Williams

GB257 Olympia Wray Maria Benedicta 1682

GB259 Catherine Wyvell Catherine 1713
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